Policy SP T58 The local planning authority will ensure that all transportation 
centres are properly lighted and secured before allowing public 
use. 

HOUSING 

According to the statistics published by Statistical Institute of Jamaica, it is estimated 
that approximately three hundred and eighty six (386) new homes will be needed to 
rectify the current overcrowding situation in Trelawny. The demand for additional 
units will significantly increase when new people are encouraged to move into the 
parish due to the erection of new hotels and other development along the coast.